Assi Dire : P.O	IStop: gnments Recordation Services RECordinate RECORD	ORDATION FORM PATENTS (		ŞHEET U.S. I Attorney Do	Pat	MENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
				Attorney Do	LKC110-	124327
Plea	se record the attached document.					
Tota	el number of pages including cover sheet, attac	hments, and docume	ent: <u>2</u>			
1.	A. Name of conveying partics:		2. A.	Name and address	of receivi	ng party:
	Yoshio YAMASHITA     Rentaro KUROKI			TOYOTA JIDO 1, TOYOTA-C AICHI-KEN, 4	но, то	
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s		ss(cs) attached7 (es ⊠ No
	□ Assignment    □ Merg	er			: 	
	Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name			<u> </u> 	
	☐ Other				! ! !	
	B. Execution Date: 1. June 29, 2005 at 2. July 1, 2005	<u>nd</u>	ļ		! : : : !	
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/171,345	<u>i</u>	В.	Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?					
	C. Title of Application: <u>INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE HAVING THE</u>				MAL ST	TORAGE DEVICE
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	mdence	6. To	tal number of applies	tions and	patents involved: 1
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>					count No. 15-0461 the he amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			edit any overpayment posit account number		any underpayment to
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the joriginal document.	foregoing informatio	on is true a	and correct and any a	<u> </u> 	
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Jesse O. Collier, Registration No. 53,839			,	Nt	<del></del>

**PATENT** 

			ASSIGNME	NT						
;		(1)	Yoshio YAMASHITA	(5)		<del></del>				
(I-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Rentaro KUROKI		i					
		(3)		(7)		<del></del>				
		(4)		(8)		<del> </del>				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to								
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KA	BUSHIKI KAIS	BHA					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, A	ichi-keл, 471-8571	Japan					
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as									
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	INTERNAL COMBUSTIC	N ENGINE HA	VING THERMAL STO	RAGE DEVICE				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	-								
	Application Number	for whi	ey Docket No							
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on							
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		<u> </u>					
		filed								
applicate any applithe Assi claims of reexami Patents full righ and agree identific	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agreed lication or continuation or di- gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agreed or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agreed pation a grant of a valid Unity 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest the stat this assignment is but 6) Each undersigned bareh	rece may of the executivision the hobtaining to executional Converted States rizes and a from said thereign on low grants it we constant.	te all papers necessary in connect sect, or any patent or reissue ap- ig evidence and going forward w te all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industria in all affirmative acts which ma	tion with any interfe- plication based there- ith such interforence perform any act whi if Property or similar y be necessary to obt c U.S. Patent and Tra- guee, as Assignee of suted, and will not ex- signs and legal repre- pact the power to inst	rence which may be declared on, for the invention, and to che may be necessary in contagreements.  ain, maintain or confirm by ademark Office to issue any theientire interest, and cover theientire, any agreements in constitutes.  containes.	d concerning cooperate with nection with reissue or and all Letters nants that he has nflict herewith,				
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigued on the date(s) o	pposite the undersig	ned name(s).					
Date	June 29, 20	r05		,.	amashita SHITA	(SEAL)				
Date	July of		Inventor Signature	Rentaro Rentaro KUR	Huroki OKI	(SEAL)				
Date	<u> </u>		Inventor Signature			(SEAL)				
Date			Ynventor Signature			(SEAL)				
neither,	This assignment should pro then it should be signed bef	eferably be fore at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Put st two witnesses who also sign h	olic if within the U.S. cre:	A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outs	ide the U.S.A. If				
Date			Witness _	·						
Date	·	<u> </u>	Witness _		PATENT					

RECORDED: 09/21/2005

REEL: 016829 FRAME: 0033